

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8073-8080/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2012 in WPC No.22484/2008,WPC No.31703/2008,WPC No.25645/2009,WPC No.34535/2009,WPC No.5577/2010,WPC No.19011/2010,WPC No.22774/2010,WPC No.9909/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL P.PUSHKAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C).....CC 4730/2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC 4742/2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC 4743/2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC 4745/2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) shall remain stayed.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| |
| Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]