

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8073-8080/2013

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL P.PUSHKAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9610/2013

SLP(C) No. 9611/2013

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9612/2013

SLP(C) No. 9613/2013

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 03/07/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao ,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan ,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal ,Adv.

Mr. K. C. Dua , Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C)

No

9611/2013, Respondent Nos. 31 to 49 in SLP(C) Nos. 8073-8080/2013

Signature Not Verified

and Respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 7 in SLP(C) Nos. 8073-8080/2013 are

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.05

11:05:19 IST

Reason:

present. They seek and are given four weeks' time as last chance to
file the counter affidavit in all the matters.

..2/-

Item No. 63

- 2 -

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps
for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents
within a period of four weeks, failing which appropriate orders
shall follow on the next date. Dasti in addition is permitted to
be served.

List again on 5.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG