

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8073-8080/2013

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL P.PUSHKAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9610/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9611/2013

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9612/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9613/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Prasad Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. K. C. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Rajasree Ajay,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 9611/2013 and Respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 7, 31 to 49 in SLP(C) Nos. 8073-8080/2013 have already filed their respective counter

affidavits. The office report further states that service is complete as against the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

