

~ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
16906/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/04/2016
in WA No. 1401/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARANYAMOL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Wanu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Contempt proceedings are stayed.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 8073-8080/2013.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master