

|1

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8073-8080/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2012
in WPC No. 19011/2010, 22484/2008, 22774/2010, 25645/2009,
31703/2008, 34535/2009, 5577/2010 and 9909/2011 passed by the High
Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL P.PUSHKAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9610/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9611/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9612/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9613/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27686/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

2

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Krishan K Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER