

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 12260-12267/2016

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL P.PUSHKAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO.12260-67 OF 2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date : 15-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Shaji J. Kodankanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the Appellant shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 6, 10 in C.A. No. 12263/16 and Respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 12266/16.

List again on 16.03.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar