

ITEM NO.11 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.12260-12267/2016

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL P.PUSHKAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO.12260-67 OF 2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE JUDGE IN
CHAMBERS.)

Date : 06-11-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR (NP)
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR (NP)
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR (NP)
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR (NP)
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR (NP)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties are not connected through Video
Conferencing.

List next week.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)