

ITEM NO.13 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 12260-12267/2016

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL P.PUSHKAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO.12260-67 OF 2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

Date : 20-11-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Alim Anwar, the learned counsel appears for the State of Kerala, the appellants herein.

In reference to the defaults pointed out in the office report, the appellants counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to do the needful.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)